

TOWN OF BERKLEY PLANNING BOARD 1 No. Main Street Berkley, Massachusetts 02779

PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE BERKLEY PLANNING BOARD

In accordance with the provisions of Chapter 41, Section 81-T and 81U, M.G.L., the Berkley Planning Board will hold a public hearing on Monday, November 4, 2019 at 7:00 p.m. in the Berkley Town Hall, 1 N. Main St., Berkley, MA on the application of Patricia Dougherty,173 Bryant St, Berkley, MA, and Kathleen Dougherty 175 Bryant St, Berkley, MA, for approval of a Definitive Subdivision plan entitled: Definitive Residential Subdivision 175R Bryant St., Patricia & Kathleen Dougherty. Drawn by Outback Engineering,165 East Grove St., Middleborough, MA 02346. dated September 27, 2019. Location: Map 22, Lot 8-04, at 175R Bryant St. and showing 1 proposed lot.

Stephen Castellina, Chairman Berkley Planning Board